2023 FREDERICKSBURG AREA BAR ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

President:                    
 
Joseph “Joey” Kirchgessner, Esquire






Woehrle Dahlberg Yao PLLC





2016 Lafayette Boulevard, Suite 101






Fredericksburg, Virginia 22401






JKirchgessner@lawfirmvirginia.com 





Phone:  540-898-8881

President-Elect:             

Steven Eubank, Esquire






Office of the Commonwealth’s Attorney for the City of







Fredericksburg






P.O. Box 886






Fredericksburg, Virginia 22404






sreubank@fredericksburgva.gov 






540-372-1040, x 311

Treasurer:                    

Brian Carrico, Esquire






Office of the Commonwealth’s Attorney for the City of 







Fredericksburg






P.O. Box 886






Fredericksburg, Virginia 22404






bacarrico@fredericksburgva.gov





540-372-1040

Assistant-Treasurer:      

Levi Norton, Esquire





Norton Pelt
1103 Princess Anne Street 

Fredericksburg, VA 22401

LNorton@NortonPelt.com
(540) 440-7007 

Secretary:                     

Leslee Soudrette, Esquire






Allen, Allen, Allen & Allen





3504 Plank Road






Fredericksburg, Virginia 22401






Leslee.soudrette@allenandallen.com 

540-786-9653
Assistant- Secretary:     

David Danieli, Esquire





Select Law Partners PLLC






910 Littlepage Street, Ste. A






Fredericksburg, Virginia 22401






danieli@selectlawpartners.com 






540-645-6828 

Executive Director:


Teri Reece, RP






7006 Radford Drive






Fredericksburg, Virginia






FABAexecutivedirector@gmail.com





540-760-5705






*Note:  Emails to my personal email at the @yahoo

account are not checked and will delay your requests.

